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Python Ron to visit Stanislaus County Libraries 
Community members are invited to get up-close and personal with the reptile kingdom during these free library events  
“Python Ron” McGee and his collection of lizards and snakes will visit all 13 libraries in Stanislaus County this October.  
McGee will teach children and their families about the reptile kingdom. This educational, hands-on show-and-tell is free 
for all ages. Please see the locations, dates, and times below:  

Riverbank Library 
Wednesday, Oct. 2 at 3:30 p.m.  
3442 Santa Fe. St., 209-869-7008 

Denair Library  
Thursday, Oct. 3 at 3:30 p.m.  
4801 Kersey Rd., 209-634-1283 

Empire Library  
Saturday, Oct. 5 at 1 p.m.  
18 South Abbie, 209-524-5505 

Turlock Library  
Tuesday, Oct. 8 at 4 p.m.  
550 Minaret Ave., 209-664-8100 

Ceres Library  
Thursday, Oct. 10 at 3:30 p.m. 
2250 Magnolia, 209-537-8938 

Modesto Library  
Monday, Oct. 14 at 4 p.m.  
1500 I St., 209-558-7810 
Free tickets available one hour before the show. 

Hughson Library 
Wednesday, Oct. 16 at 3:30 p.m. 
2412 A Third St., 209-883-2293 

Oakdale Library 
Thursday, Oct. 17 at 3:30 and 5 p.m. 
151 S. First Ave., 209-847-4204 

Newman Library  
Saturday, Oct. 19 at 3:30 p.m. 
1305 Kern St., 209-862-2010 

Waterford Library  
Tuesday, Oct. 22 at 3:30 p.m. 
324 E. St., 209-874-2191 

Keyes Library  
Wednesday, Oct. 23 at 2 p.m.  
4420 Maud Ave., 209-664-8006 

Nick W. Blom Salida Regional Library 
Monday, Oct. 28 at 4 and 5:30 p.m.  
4835 Sisk Rd., 209-543-7353 
Free tickets available one hour before each 
show. 

Patterson Library  
Wednesday, Oct. 30 at 3:30 p.m. 
46 North Salado, 209-892-6473 

--MORE-- 



Information about regularly occurring library programs can be found at www.stanislauslibrary.org, under the “Events and 
Classes” tab. 

About the Stanislaus County Library 
The Stanislaus County Library engages all members of the community and offers access to information, knowledge, and 
the tools for innovation and personal development.  With 13 locations throughout the county, the Library offers a diverse 
collection of free materials, computer access and Wi-Fi, Story Times, programming for all ages, and more.  To learn more 
about the Library’s wide array of programs and services, visit www.stanislauslibrary.org. 
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